#### 504635312 11/09/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4682030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHENSHEN LI	11/07/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASTIPAK PACKAGING, INC.	
Street Address:	ss: 41605 ANN ARBOR ROAD	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	ite/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48170		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15365415	
Application Number:	62328788	
Application Number:	15581428	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: wilsonj@ballardspahr.com **BRIAN C. MEADOWS Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03371.0016U2, 18U1, 18U2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. MEADOWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Meadows/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=03371\_3000\_Li\_Assn\_Schedule\_A#page1.tif source=03371 3000 Li Assn Schedule A#page2.tif source=03371\_3000\_Li\_Assn\_Schedule A#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044082 FRAME: 0653 504635312

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shenshen Li, of 1911 Walnut Street, Park Ridge, Illinois 60068

(hereinafter "INVENTOR"); have invented new and useful improvements in the Inventions and Patent Applications directed to same as noted on the attached Schedule A, hereinafter "INVENTIONS AND APPLICATIONS"; and

WHEREAS; PLASTIPAK PACKAGING, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose principal address is 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, INVENTOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Plastipak Packaging, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Applications listed in Schedule A throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for Plastipak Packaging, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Plastipak Packaging, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTIONS AND

PATENT REEL: 044082 FRAME: 0654

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03371.3000 PAGE 2 of 3

APPLICATIONS in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 7th day of	
November	, 2017.	
	SHENSHEN LI	S.)

PATENT REEL: 044082 FRAME: 0655

## **SCHEDULE A**

Ballard Spahr Reference No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
03371.0011P1	PCT/US2015/050936	9/18/2015	OXYGEN SCAVENGERS, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING THE SCAVENGERS, AND ARTICLES MADE FROM THE COMPOSITIONS
03371.0012PI	PCT/US2015/046307	8/21/2015	OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, ARTICLES CONTAINING SAME, AND METHODS OF THEIR USE
03371.0013PI	PCT/US2015/056016	10/16/2015	OXYGEN SCAVENGERS, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING THE SCAVENGERS, AND ARTICLES MADE FROM THE COMPOSITIONS
03371.0014PI	PCT/US2015/061154	11/17/2015	POLYAMINOMETHYLBENZYLOXALAMIDES AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO
03371.0016U2	15/365,415	11/30/2016	LIGHT BARRIER COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES COMPRISING SAME
03371.0016P1	PCT/US2016/064226	11/30/2016	LIGHT BARRIER COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES COMPRISING SAME
03371.0018U1	62/328,788	4/28/2016	OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, ARTICLES CONTAINING SAME, AND METHODS OF THEIR USE
03371.0018U2	15/581,428	4/28/2017	OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, ARTICLES CONTAINING SAME, AND METHODS OF THEIR USE

PATENT REEL: 044082 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017**